
‭Facility Use Fees‬
‭South Valley Unitarian Universalist Society (SVUUS)‬

‭Room‬ ‭Use Fee (Up to 4 Hrs.)‬
‭Sanctuary‬ ‭$500‬
‭Social Hall‬ ‭$125 (base rate for 40 people)‬
‭Classrooms (seat 10-15 people)‬ ‭$75‬
‭Annex Spaces‬ ‭$100‬
‭Nursery‬ ‭$50‬
‭Entire Building‬ ‭$1000‬
‭Parking Strip (for vendors)‬ ‭$50 Daily / $300 Weekly / $1000 Monthly‬

‭Security Deposit‬
‭A refundable security deposit of‬‭$500‬‭is required‬‭at the time of booking. The deposit will be returned‬
‭following a post-event inspection, provided that:‬

‭●‬ ‭The facility is left in clean condition,‬
‭●‬ ‭No property is damaged or missing,‬
‭●‬ ‭All terms of use have been followed (see Facility Use Policies).‬

‭Sound Equipment‬
‭Use fees do not include the sanctuary's sound system. For access, an SVUUS sound technician must be‬
‭scheduled in advance. An additional fee paid directly to the technician applies.‬

‭Ministerial Services‬
‭Our minister is available to officiate weddings, memorials, and other ceremonies for a separate fee. Please‬
‭contact the office to discuss availability and honorarium.‬

‭Custodial Fees‬
‭Users are expected to clean the facility after their event in accordance with SVUUS Facility Use Policies. If‬
‭custodial services are required, a base fee of‬‭$50‬‭will be charged. Additional fees may apply depending on‬
‭the scope of services needed.‬

‭Additional Rate Information‬

‭Social Hall Capacity‬
‭The base rental rate includes up to‬‭40 guests‬‭. A surcharge‬‭of‬‭$5.00 per additional guest‬‭will apply for‬
‭larger groups.‬

‭Reservation as a Contingency ("Back-Up")‬
‭If the facility is reserved as a back-up location:‬

‭●‬ ‭The full rental fee, as indicated on our rate sheet, will be charged.‬
‭●‬ ‭If no other rental requests are received during your hold period,‬‭50% of the fee may be refunded‬‭.‬
‭●‬ ‭If other opportunities to rent the space are declined due to your reservation, no refund will be‬

‭given.‬



‭Mission Compatibility‬
‭All events held at SVUUS must align with our values and principles. Specifically, we affirm the‬‭inherent‬
‭worth and dignity of all people‬‭. Events or groups‬‭must be inclusive and respectful of:‬

‭●‬ ‭The LGBTQIA+ community,‬
‭●‬ ‭People of all races and ethnic backgrounds,‬
‭●‬ ‭Gender equality and reproductive autonomy.‬

‭Events found to be in conflict with these values will be denied or canceled.‬

‭Contact and Booking‬
‭To inquire about availability, please contact the SVUUS Administrator at‬‭admin@svuus.org‬‭or complete‬‭the‬
‭facility rental inquiry form‬‭on our website.‬

‭Liability Agreement‬
‭The Consumer their guests agree to save, indemnify, and keep harmless South Valley Unitarian Universalist‬
‭Society, its officers, and congregation against any and all liability, claims, and judgments, including demands‬
‭arising from damage or loss of property and demands arising from any injuries or deaths resulting from use,‬
‭except claims or litigation arising through the sole negligence or willful misconduct of South Valley Unitarian‬
‭Universalist Society.‬
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